
Box Gutter 125mm
Metalcraft’s traditional 125mm Box Gutter  is another popular rainwater system solution that is predominantly used in residential applications. 

With clean, bold lines and a high face Box Gutter 125mm conceals the sheet ends at the eave line and looks great with profiled Longrun 

sheeting or Tile roofing. Internal and external brackets are available in this profile and is suitable for use with Metalline Fascia. Box Gutter 

125mm is available in Zincalume, Galvsteel, Colorsteel Endura and Colorsteel Maxx.   

Auckland, Palmerston NorthManufacturing Locations

Cross-sectional Area: 8435mm²  

Note: The graph is based on a rainfall intensity of 100mm / hour and roof pitches less than 10 degrees. 
For more information on roof catchment areas and the effect of gutter cross sectional areas download the document on 
Roof Drainage

0800 ROOFNZ (0800 766369)
Issue Date August 2008

Ca
tc

hm
en

t A
re

a 
of

 R
oo

f (
m

²)

Cross Sectional Area of Gutter (mm²) in 000’s

External Gutter

Internal Gutter

Catchment Area of Roof v Cross Sectional Area of Gutter

140

78

125

20

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

0 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 22.5 25 27.5 30 32.5 35 37.5 40

For other Metalcraft locations Box Gutter 125mm can be manufactured as a flashing

all dimensions are nominal

Box Gutter 125mm is available for purchase from all Metalcraft branch locations   www.metalcraftroofing.co.nz


